



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

WRIT PETITION NO.7130 OF 2023

[Mohammad Shabir Abdul Aziz ..V/s.. Shahid Abdul Hameed Bahu
Udeshiya Sanstha and Ors.]

*Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders.*

Court's or Judge's order

Mr H. A. Deshpande, Advocate for Petitioner.
Mr J. B. Gandhi, Advocate for Respondent No.2.
Mr N. R. Patil, AGP for Respondent/State.

CORAM : VINAY JOSHI AND M. W. CHANDWANI, JJ.

DATE : 3rd AUGUST, 2024.

. Learned counsel appearing for respondent No.2 has tendered across the bar a Government Resolution dated 15.03.2024 regarding change in Management. The same is taken on record and marked as "X" for identification.

2. Petitioner's learned counsel seeks leave to add new Management as a party.

3. Leave granted. Necessary amendment be carried out within one week from today.

4. Issue notice to the newly added party after the amendment is carried out, returnable within one week thereafter.

(M. W. CHANDWANI, J.)

(VINAY JOSHI, J.)