

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 7130 OF 2023

In

STAMP NO. OF

Mohammad Shabir Abdul AzizPETITIONER
V/S

Shahid Abdul Hameed Bahu Udeshiya Sanstha,.RESPONDENT
Mehkar, Buldhana Thr. President And Others

H.A. DESHPANDE for Petitioner
(FOR R 2) for Respondent

CORAM : REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) J

DATE : 6th September, 2024

P.C. :

returnable date of notice is extended by 25/10/24

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)