



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO. 7130 OF 2023

MOHAMMAD SHABIR ABDUL AZIZ
VS

SHAHID ABDUL HAMEED BAHU UDESHIYA SANSTHA, MEHKAR, DISTRICT
BULDHANA, THR. ITS PRESIDENT AND OTHERS

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. H. A. Deshpande, counsel for the petitioner.
Ms. H. N. Jaipurkar, AGP for the respondent/State
Mr. J. B. Gandhi, counsel for the respondent no. 2.
Ms. Prajakta Kaje h/f Mr. U. J. Deshpande, counsel for the respondent
no. 4.

**CORAM : SMT. M.S. JAWALKAR AND
NANDESH S. DESHPANDE, JJ.**

DATED : 02.04.2026

1. Ms. Prajakta Kaje h/f Mr. U. J. Deshpande, learned counsels appearing for the respondent nos. 4, seeks time to file an affidavit-in-reply.
2. Time granted.
3. Affidavit-in-reply be filed in any case till 10.04.2026, since the matter pertains to 2023.
4. Place the matter for further consideration on 17.04.2026, during which period, rejoinder, if any to be filed.

(NANDESH S. DESHPANDE, J.)

(SMT. M.S. JAWALKAR, J.)