

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 7130 OF 2023

In

STAMP NO. OF

Mohammad Shabir Abdul AzizPETITIONER
V/S

Shahid Abdul Hameed Bahu Udeshiya Sanstha,.RESPONDENT
Mehkar, Buldhana Thr. President And Others

H.A. DESHPANDE for Petitioner
(FOR R 2) for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SMT. JUSTICE M. S. JAWALKAR &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE NANDESH
SHANKARRAO DESHPANDE, JJ**

DATE : 17th April, 2026

P.C. :

Shri H.A.Deshpande Adv. for the petitioner. Ms.H.N.Jaipurkar
AGP for R-3. Adv.Preeti Gwalani h/f shri J.B.Gandhi Adv. for
R-2. Shri U.J.Deshpande Adv. for R-4. CLOSED FOR THE
JUDGMENT.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)